No. EDN-B-E(5)-5/2015 Government of Himachal Pradesh Higher Education Department

The Addl.Chief Secretary (Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh .

The Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-01. 30/9/15

Dated: Shimla-02,

Regarding extension in joining time in favour Sh. Sunil Kumar, who have recently been given the charge of Principal (School) and posted at GSSS Sachunala (CBA).

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to say that it decided by the Government to give extension in joining time up to 10-10-2015 in the Sh. Sunil Kumar, (Lecturer in Math at GSSS Lag Baliana district Kangra) who given the charge of Principal (School Cadre) vide this office notification of even ad 17-08-2015 and posted at GSSS Sachunala (CBA) if he has not joined within related period as prescribed in the notification ibid.

Therefore, you are requested to inform the incumbent to report for dates it new places of posting on or before 10-10-2015 positively, failing which his int order will be withdrawn.

> Yours faithfully, Addl. Secretary (Hr.Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. EDN-HE(19)B(5)-05/2010

Frd

Su

Dated Shimla-01

05-10-15 -September, 2015.

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

be Dy. Director of Higher Education Kangra Distt. Kangra H.P. with the direction to indte the concerned Lecturer accordingly.

he Dy. Director of Higher Education Chamba Distt. Chamba H.P. 2.

The Principal GSSS Lag Baliana Distt. Kangra H.P. 3. .

he Principal GSSS Sechunala, Distt. Chamba H.P. 4.

he Incharge, IT Cell internal with the direction to upload the same. 5.

Addl. Director Hr. Education, **Himachal Pradesh**

Anas